

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3894 OF 2009

Atul Yadavrao Baraptre

...Petitioner.

Vs.

University of Mumbai & Ors.

...Respondents.

Mr. Mihir Desai for the Petitioner.  
None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.**  
**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2010**

**P.C.:**

1 Time is extend till 23/04/2010

**(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)**