

: 1 :

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3894 OF 2009**

Atul Yadavrao Barapatre .. Petitioner  
V/s.  
University of Mumbai & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Mihir Desai for the Petitioner.

Mr. Kumar Biswa and Mr. Sagar Talekar  
for Respondent No.1.

Mr. P.I. Khemani, AGP, for Respondent  
Nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : SMT. NISHITA MHATRE, J.

DATED : 5<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST, 2010.

**P.C.:**

1. The learned AGP, appearing for Respondent Nos.2 and 3, seeks an adjournment to file a reply.
2. Stand over for two weeks.
3. A copy of the reply be served on the petitioner well in advance.