

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3894 OF 2009

Atul Yadavrao Barapatre ....Petitioner

V/S

University Of Mumbai And Ors. ....Respondent

Adv. Sarnath Sariputta Pramod i/by Mihir Dessai, For Petitioner  
Mrs.M.S.Bane,Asstt.Government Pleader For R.nos.2 And 3 ,  
Adv.Rui Adelino Rodrigues R. No. 1 For Respondent

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J**

**DATE : 18th April, 2019**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner , Stand over  
to 25/04/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**