

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3894 OF 2009  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 295 OF 2019

Atul Yadavrao Barapatre, ... Applicant

Vs.

1. University of Mumbai through Registrar & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate I/b Sarnath Sariputta for the petitioner.

Mr. Rui A. Rodrigues, for respondent no.1.

Mr. S.S. Panchpor, AGP for respondent nos. 2 and 3.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2019.**

P.C. :

Considering the present work load of the Court, it will be not possible for this Court to fix the matter for final hearing. As such, the application has not pressed and stands disposed of.

2. Liberty to move afresh after the period of four months.

3. Writ Petition be placed for hearing on 13/11/2019.

( N. W. SAMBRE J. )