

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3894 OF 2009

Atul Yadavroa Barapatre ..Petitioner
V/s.
University of Mumbai and Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. S.P. Sarnath for the Petitioner.
Mr. Suyosh Kabhor i/b Rui Rodrigues for the Respondent No.1.
Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP for the Respondent nos. 2 and 3/State.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 13 SEPTEMBER 2022

P.C.

. This petition is of the year 2009 and challenges the order passed by the College Tribunal.

2. The learned counsel for the Petitioner has requested for early hearing of the matter.

3. Matter is adjourned in the week commencing from 09.11.2022 for 'final hearing'.

C.V. BHADANG, J.