

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3894 OF 2009

Atul Yadavrao Barapatre ... Petitioner
V/s.
University of Mumbai and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Mihir Desai, Sr. Advocate a/w Rishika Agarwal for
the petitioner.

Adv. R.A. Rodrigues for respondent No.1.

Mr. Y.D. Patil, AGP, for the State – Respondent Nos. 2 &
3.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 11, 2026

P.C.:

1. Call for record and proceeding, telephonically.
2. Stand over to **18 March 2026.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)