

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3894 OF 2009

Atul Yadavrao BarapatrePETITIONER

V/S

University Of Mumbai And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Mihir Desai, Sr. Adv. i/by Ms. Rishika Agarwal for
Petitioner.

Mr. Rui A. Rodrigues for the Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Y. D. Patil, AGP for the Respondent No. 2 & 3 / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

Reserved for Judgment/Order.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)